Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	06-06-	2008		RTMENT OF COM S Patent and Trade	
			:ET		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trac	103507	217	d documents or the	e new address(es)	below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)			address of rece		
Paul Belokin		Name: Displays by Martin Paul, Inc Creative Center			
		Internal Addı	ess:		
					U.S. PTO
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach					9 5 5 6
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution D)ate(s):	Street Addre	SS: 9307 Interstate	35	
Execution Date(s) May 26, 2008					
✓ Assignment	rger	Oit a Danta			
Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Denton			
Joint Research Agreement		State: Texas			
Government Interest Assignment		Country: USA		Zip:76207	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	Country. 03A		ZIP. <u>76207</u>	
Other		Additional nam	ne(s) & address(es)	attached? Y	es 🗌 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	✓ This	document is b	eing filed together	with a new ap	plication.
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s)		
5. Name and address to whom corre		6. Total num	No ber of applicatio	ns and patent	s
concerning document should be ma	ilea:	involved: 1			
Name: <u>Jack A. Kanz</u>		7. Total fee ((37 CFR 1.21(h) &	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		Authoriz	ed to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
Street Address: 502 So. Cottonwood Drive		✓ Enclosed			
		None re	quired (governmen	t interest not affe	ecting title)
City: Richardson		8. Payment	Information		
		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
State: Texas Zip:750	80		Expiration I	Jate	
Phone Number: 972.234.1394		b. Depos	it Account Numbe	r	
Fax Number: 972.234.5171		Author	ized User Name _		
Email Address: karz@ont.com	/	<u> </u>	/ 06/05/2008 MJAMA1	99999913 29389°	119
9. Signature: / will I	aux		81 FC:8821	27 May 2008	40.00 OP
1 / X / X	Signature	`	Total number of pag	ges including cove	er 3
Jack A. Ka	/ Cianina		sheet, attachment	s, and documents.	
Name of Perse	on Signing	et) should be faxed	i to (571) 273-0140, or m	ailed to:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021066 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Paul Belokin of Denton, Denton County, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Display Hook, an invention disclosed, shown and described or intended so to be in an application for United States Letters Design Patent executed by me on the 26 day of May, 2008; and

WHEREAS Displays by Martin Paul, Inc. – Creative Center (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business at 9307 Interstate 35, Denton, Texas 76207-4924, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to the said application and any patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said Assignee as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all my rights in and to the invention disclosed in said application in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name and including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and otherwise; all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention; and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries. I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, patent applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in Assignee, its successors or assigns.

I hereby further agree that I will, at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths and generally do everything reasonably necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand on the date set forth

below.

Date: 5/26/08

Paul Belokin

PATENT REEL: 021066 FRAME: 0842

THE STATE OF TEXAS	§
COUNTY OF DENTON	§ 8
COUNTION	8

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Paul Belokin, to me well known and known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 26 day of May, 2008.

Notary Public in and for THE STATE OF TEXAS

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 021066 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 05/30/2008